ground sign shall not exceed 800 square feet per side, regardless of frontage feet. 

Amended by Ordinance No. 9316, effective 09-13-2011 

§31-44. Size of Signs 
 (A) The maximum sign area for any one facing of an off-premise sign shall not exceed three hundred 
seventy eight (378) square feet, excluding the base or apron, trim supports, and other structural elements. Temporary 
embellishments shall not exceed twenty percent (20%) of the maximum sign area allowed, and limited to 180 days 
within a calendar year.. 
 (B) Signs may be back-to-back, double-faced, V-type, and multiple-faced with not more than two (2) faces